

Funeral Services

Additional options price list

This price list guides you through all our additional service options available. Alongside our Standardised Pricelist Attended Funeral, you can choose any of our additional services listed here to create your own perfect, and truly unique tribute to your loved one. Alternatively, you can choose one of our specially designed funeral packages below.

Our Attended funeral packages Traditional funeral

Funeral Director fees: £2,495

Our most popular attended funeral package includes many of the traditional funeral choices as standard. You'll make savings by purchasing as a package rather than choosing each item individually and you can choose to add any of our additional service options on top.

Other essential additional fees include: Coffin and third-party disbursement payments such as celebrant, minister or alternative faith representative, doctors, local crematoria or burial interment fee. If burial, and you don't already own them, you may also be required to purchase the exclusive rights to the grave.

Attended funeral

Funeral Director fees: £2,270

This service provides all the essentials of an attended funeral with the cost of a coffin included. Your loved one will be taken straight to the service where you can say goodbye.

Other essential additional fees include: Third-party disbursement payments such as celebrant, minister or alternative faith representative, doctors and local crematoria or burial interment fees. If burial, and you don't already own them, you may also be required to purchase the exclusive rights to the grave.

Our Unattended funeral packages Direct burial

Funeral Director fees: £1,495

Direct burial is an unattended funeral, suitable for those who don't want any formal service or ceremony. This package includes the coffin.

Other essential additional fees include: Third-party disbursement payments such as burial interment fee and if you don't already own them you will be required to purchase the exclusive rights to the grave.

Direct cremation

Funeral Director fees: £1,495

This is an unattended funeral, suitable for those who don't want any formal service or ceremony. This package includes the coffin.

There are no additional fees for this service as third-party crematorium and doctors fees are both included.

Our funeral packages at a glance

	Attended		Unattended	
	Traditional funeral	Attended funeral	Direct burial	Direct cremation
Our Funeral Director services	£2,495	£2,270	£1,495	£1,495
Third-party disbursement fees	Additional fees apply	Additional fees apply	Additional fees apply	1
Coffin	Additional fees apply	1	1	1
Choice of burial or cremation	1	1	X	X
Choice of local cemetery or crematorium	1	1	1	×
Option to embalm	Additional fees apply	Additional fees apply	Additional fees apply	Additional fees apply
Option to choose the clothes worn by your loved one	1	1	×	×
Spend time in our Chapel of Rest, visiting your loved one	1	Restrictions apply	×	×
Option for church or place of worship service*	1	Additional fees apply	×	×
A funeral service led by your choice of celebrant or faith representative*	1	1	×	×
Option to choose a limousine	1	Additional fees apply	×	×
Final journey by hearse	1	1	×	X
A choice of special route	1	Additional fees apply	×	×
Online tribute collection of charitable donations	1	1	1	1
Collection of ashes from your local branch	1	Additional fees apply	n/a	1
Delivery of ashes to agreed local address if requested at time of arrangement	1	Additional fees apply	n/a	Additional fees apply

*If chosen, additional third-party fees will apply

Additional service options

Embalming		
Embalming treatment, recommended if you wish to view the deceased	£145	
Certificate of Embalming signed by a member of the British Institute of Embalmers required for international transportation	£195	
Removal of pacemaker	£75	

Visiting your loved one		
Up to 3 appointments to visit your loved one in our Chapel of Rest, Monday to Friday between 10am and 4pm	£40	
Visiting your loved one outside of the hours stated above	£100 per visit	

Additional church, chapel or alternative venue service

*If chosen, additional third-party disbursement fees may also apply

Your loved one and Funeral Director to meet mourners and/or family members at the location of the service. Our fees include attendance of the Funeral Director and team of bearers at the funeral service with transport of your loved one in classic hearse (within 30 miles) to the service location Monday to Friday, 9am to 4pm*. For mourners or family members to be collected from home or alternative local address before the funeral, also choose 'route of your choice'.

After the service: A graveside burial will take place at the same location	£295
After the service: Onward transport, which can include a funeral cortege, to a second local location for burial or cremation (known as the committal)	£595
After the service: The burial or cremation (known as the committal) to take place on a different day	£630

Transportation choices *If chosen, additional third-party disbursement fees may also apply		
Route of your choice Includes the transport of your loved one in a classic hearse (within 30 miles) for a funeral cortege, leaving from family home or local address before the funeral service. <i>This option is usually required if choosing our limousine services to be part of the funeral cortege.</i>	£395	
Funeral Director, hearse and bearers to take your loved one home, to a crematorium or church* for viewing prior to the funeral service:		
Monday to Friday, 9am to 4pm	£350	
Saturday or alternatively an evening before the funeral	£550	
Sunday or Bank Holiday	£650	

Transportation choices (cont.)		
Additional mileage fees Any tolls and congestion charges paid will be added to the funeral service account		
For collection and transport of deceased from place of death over 15 miles and under 30 miles to East of England Co-op Funeral Services premises	No additional fee	
For transport of deceased in classic hearse direct to the cemetery or crematorium over 20 miles and under 30 miles	No additional fee	
Per vehicle, per mile – based on total additional mileage travelled:		
Private ambulance	£1.95	
Hearse or limousine with driver only	£5.95	
Hearse and bearer team	£9.95	

Additional vehicle choices	
Limousines Each limousine can seat up to 6 passengers	
1 Limousine	£250
2 Limousines	£400
3 Limousines	£500
Price per additional limousines thereafter	£100
Extra hour of limousine time per vehicle	£110 per hour
Floral hearse	£250
Horse drawn hearse	
Pair of horses (black or white/grey)	£1,395
Team of 4 horses (black or white/grey)	£2,095
Team of 6 horses (black or white/grey)	£2,695
1 floral hearse can be provided free of charge if requested	
Motorcycle hearse choices	
Triumph Bonneville	£1,195
Suzuki Hayabusa	£1,195
Harley Davidson	£1,295
Trike	£1,395
1 floral hearse can be provided free of charge if requested	

Weekend funeral services Additional professional services costs are incurred for a funeral conducted on weekends With each of the below choices additional third-party disbursement fees may also apply	
Saturday	From £695
Sunday or Bank Holiday	From £795
Our coffin choices	
Traditional veneer range	
Simple coffin – simulated wood effect veneer	£415
Aylesbury – Oak veneer	£445
Blenheim – Sapele veneer	£470
Premium solid Oak range	
Davenport – Oak	£870
Fareham – Oak	£1,315
Hand-crafted caskets	
Longdon – Oak	£1,515
Knightsbridge – Oak or Utile	£2,015
American style caskets	·
Neptune – available in white, blue, orchid and silver	£2,015
Heritage	£3,015
Environmentally friendly range	·
100% recycled cardboard – brown or white	£515
Earthcare Mahogany or Oak	£715
Seagrass	£770
Willow – natural colour	£870
Willow – white, blue or pink	£1,015
Willow – any Dulux paint colour	£1,115
Bespoke picture coffin range	
Cardboard – current design from range	£815
Cardboard – fully bespoke designs, personalised to the life of your loved one and including photographs bespoke designs with proof	£915
MDF – current design from range	£915
MDF – fully bespoke designs, personalised to the life of your loved one and including photographs bespoke designs with proof	£1,015
Specialised range	
Carlton	£715
Oak Casket	£1,015
Willow – natural colour	£2,115

Our Floral Tributes

See brochure and online price guide, for full range of floral choices

See blochure and omme price guide, for full range of horal choices		
Sheaves	from £24.99	
Sprays	from £39.99	
Wreaths	from £49.99	
Coffin Tributes	from £174.99	
Posies	from £39.99	
Special Tributes	from £79.99	
Delivery charge, one charge per funeral if floral tributes ordered at branch, charge per order if ordered via www.eastofengland.coop/funerals/floral-tribute	£5.95	

Our funeral stationery – Orders of Service 20–100 copies, other quantities available on request	
Colour cover with black and white inside pages – 4 pages	from £94 to £164
Colour cover and any inside page – 4 pages	from £122 to £215
Colour cover with black and white inside pages – 8 pages	from £132 to £213
Colour cover and any inside page - 8 pages	from £160 to £287
Colour cover with black and white inside pages – 12 pages	from £164 to £280
Colour cover and any inside page - 12 pages	from £189 to £351
Colour cover with black and white inside pages – 16 pages	from £202 to £329
Colour cover and any inside page - 16 pages	from £238 to £435
Prestige 6 page roll fold with colour throughout	from £135 to £344
Digital flipbook – available with any order of service purchase	FREE of charge

In Memory Services	
Online charitable donation collection service, 3.2% third-party processing fee applies	FREE of charge
Obituaries/public notices – vary by choice of publication and size of notice [‡]	Prices on request

Grave markers

Act as a temporary marker until a permanent memorial can be installed, available in either Oak or Mahogany with small, engraved plaque.

Small cross	£50
Large cross	£70
Rectangular nameplate	£70

Collection and return of ashes		
ollection of ashes from crematorium, pick up at branch £30		
Collection of ashes from crematorium, deliver to local address	£75	
Burial or interment of ashes		
Funeral Director attendance fee:		
Monday to Friday	£95	
Saturdays	£160	
Sunday and Bank Holidays £185		
If plot preparation is required by the Funeral Director:		
Monday to Friday	£175	
Saturdays	£260	
Sunday and Bank Holidays	£285	

Our Keepsakes and Tributes		
Ashes Tributes: Urns		
Classic metal urn	£45	
Bio urn	£79	
Teardrop urn – keepsake / small / large	£59 / £135 / £279	
Ceramic urn – keepsake / small / large	£129 / £169 / £229	
Marble urn – keepsake / large	£45 / £159	
Traditional metal urn	£255	
Ashes Caskets and Scatter tubes		
Single Casket – Norfolk Oak or Utile	£95	
Double Casket – Norfolk Oak or Utile	£150	
Seagrass	£95	
Willow – natural colour	£95	
Willow – colour options available if ordered at same time as same colour coffin	£125	
Picture Caskets:		
Current design from brochure	£195	
Bespoke design if ordered at same time as coffin	£195	
Bespoke design if ordered at different time to coffin	£249	

Our Keepsakes and Tributes (cont.)	
Scatter tubes:	
37cm (holds ashes of one person)	£39
25 or 25.5cm	£35
22.5cm	£30
13.5cm	£27.50
12cm	£25
9cm	£22.50
Bespoke design – any size up to 37cm	£95
Memory Bear	
Memory Bear	£69
Memory Bear with coloured ribbon in blue, pink or white	£79
Memory Bear with coloured ribbon in blue, pink or white and personalised with name printed in silver or gold	£95

Recollections, unique jewellery

Capture your loved one's fingerprints or handwriting in a piece of bespoke, hallmarked jewellery. Every item is presented in a soft-lined gift box with an individual polishing cloth and care guide. Collection from your local East of England Co-op Funeral Services branch.

Silver pendant£99Silver pendant double print£129Silver pendant with keyring£107Silver pendant with keyring double print£137Silver pendant with necklace£139Silver pendant with necklace double print£169Silver pendant with bracelet£139	
Silver pendant with keyring£107Silver pendant with keyring double print£137Silver pendant with necklace£139Silver pendant with necklace double print£169Silver pendant with bracelet£139	
Silver pendant with keyring double print£137Silver pendant with necklace£139Silver pendant with necklace double print£169Silver pendant with bracelet£139	
Silver pendant with necklace£139Silver pendant with necklace double print£169Silver pendant with bracelet£139	
Silver pendant with necklace double print £169 Silver pendant with bracelet £139	
Silver pendant with bracelet £139	
Silver pendant with bracelet double print £169	
Cufflinks £175	
Silver locket for ashes £125	
Silver locket with necklace £165	
Silver locket with bracelet £165	
Special requests Prices on request	t
All 9 carat yellow gold or 9 carat rose gold items Prices on reques	t

ASHES INTO GLASS®

Keep your loved one close even after they're gone by having some of their ashes turned into a bespoke piece of jewellery. Each Ashes into Glass hallmarked jewellery item is presented in its own beautiful, gift-wrapped box complete with a Certificate of Authenticity.

ASHES INTO GLASS and ASHES INTO are trademarks of Barleylands Glassworks Ltd.

Classic Tribute Ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£295 / £445 / £475
Classic Heart Ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£325 / £475 / £495
Classic Signet Ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£345 / £495 / £525
Classic Round Pendant	Silver / gold / white gold	£245 / £475 / £495
Classic Heart Pendant	Silver / gold / white gold	£295 / £495 / £525
Classic Cufflinks	Silver / gold / white gold	£395 / £795 / £845
Classic Earrings	Silver / gold / white gold	£195 / £345 / £395
Classic Charm	Silver / gold / white gold	£125 / £175 / £195
Classic Paperweight		£295
Halo Tribute Ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£395 / £695 / £725
Halo Heart Ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£425 / £725 / £775
Halo Signet Ring	Silver / gold / white gold	£445 / £745 / £795
Halo Round Pendant	Silver / gold / white gold	£395 / £775 / £795
Halo Heart Pendant	Silver / gold / white gold	£445 / £795 / £825
Halo Cufflinks	Silver / gold / white gold	£545 / £1,095 / £1,195
Halo Earrings	Silver / gold / white gold	£295 / £545 / £595

Personalised and Stationery Tributes

Cards, bookmarks, memory boxes and photo tributes		
Bookmarks	from £45	
Attendance Cards	from £45	
Memorial Cards – small	from £45	
Memorial Cards – large	from £48	
Memorial Seed Cards	from £64	
Thank You Cards	from £54	
Memory Box:		
Stock design – small	£24	
Stock design – medium	£25	
Stock design – large	£27	
Personal design – small, medium or large	£81	

Personalised and Stationery Tributes (cont.)		
Book of condolence	£51	
Memorial portraits:		
The Contemporary 12" × 12"	£29	
The Contemporary 12"× 16"	£35	
The Classic	£38	
The Reflection 6" × 8"	£44	
The Reflection 11" × 4"	£46	
The Traditional 18" x 22"	£64	
A5 photo print	£17	
A4 photo print	£20	
Photo print – 10" x 8"	£20	
Photo print – A3	£25	
Photo Memory board – A1	£81	
Photo Memory board – A2	£61	
Photo Memory board – A3	£51	

Our payment terms

- We require a minimum 50% deposit of the total amount payable at time of arrangement. If Direct cremation or Direct burial is chosen, full payment is required at the time of making the funeral arrangement.
- Any outstanding balance of the total amount payable, must be paid at least 5 working days before the funeral is due to take place. If we do not receive full payment in this time, we may need to postpone or potentially cancel the funeral arrangements until the balance owed is paid.
- We do not offer any alternative payment terms.
- We accept payment via debit/credit card, BACS, cheque or cash in branch.

VAT

VAT may be applicable on certain products and services. For the avoidance of doubt, all prices quoted will be inclusive of VAT where applicable and a VAT invoice will be provided once payment has been received.



Funeral Services



Dividend points are earned on qualifying spend which includes our professional services and many additional options but excludes third-party disbursement fees. Please ask your Funeral Arranger for more details.

